CH \$40.00 90880

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM679556

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| U.S. Clinical Trials Acquisition, LLC | | 08/26/2021 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Flourish Research Acquisition, LLC |
|-------------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | c/o Corporation Trust Center |
| Internal Address: | 1209 Orange Street |
| City: | Wilmington |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 19801 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------------|
| Serial Number: | 90880368 | FLOURISH RESEARCH |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498519348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-851-0633

Email: IPDocketOrangeCounty@mwe.com, sbro@mwe.com,

kdelcoure@mwe.com, efarrahi@mwe.com, ipdocketmwe@mwe.com

Correspondent Name: Sarah E. Bro

Address Line 1:McDermott Will & Emery LLPAddress Line 2:18565 Jamboree Road, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 115630-0010 |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Sarah E. Bro |
| SIGNATURE: | /sarah e. bro/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/07/2021 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=U.S. Clinical Trials Acquisition, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0250 source=U.S. Clinical Trials Acquisition, LLC-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0251

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "U.S. CLINICAL TRIALS

ACQUISITION, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. CLINICAL TRIALS

ACQUISITION, LLC" TO "FLOURISH RESEARCH ACQUISITION, LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D.

2021, AT 3:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

6036320 8100 SR# 20213091529 Authentication: 204023783 Date: 08-27-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0252

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:01 PM 08/26/2021 FILED 03:01 PM 08/26/2021

STATE OF DELAWARE SR 20213091529 - File Number 6036320 CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

| Acquisition | I Liability Company: U.S. Cl | inical Trials |
|-------------------|--|--|
| The Certificate o | of Formation of the limited liabili | ty company is hereby ame |
| , | NE is hereby deleted i th the following: | n its entirety and |
| • | The name of the limite n Research Acquisition | |
| | | |
| | HEREOF, the undersigned hav | |
| IN WITNESS W | /HEREOF, the undersigned hav | e executed this Certific |
| | day of August | , A.D. 2021 Scroggins |
| | day of August | , A.D. 2021 Scroggins Authorized Person(s) |

RECORDED: 10/07/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007446 FRAME: 0253